Fair Value of plan assets as at the beginning of the year   12.23  9.73
Actual return on plan assets  0.81  0.75
Contributions  1.33  2.44
Benefits paid  (0.47)  (0.69)
Fair Value of plan assets as at the end of year  13.91  12.23
Funded status  1.68  0.63

Expense recognised in the statement of Profit and Loss

(` in crores)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year

Current service cost   2.01  2.14
Interest cost   0.77  0.74
Actual return on plan assets  (0.81)  (0.75)
Net actuarial (gain) / loss recognised in the year  (1.68)  (0.27)
Expenses recognised in the statement of profit & loss  0.29  1.86
Remeasurement (gain) or losses in Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)  1.68  0.27

Expected contribution for the next financial year is `2.16 crores.

Assumptions
Particulars Current Year Previous Year

a)	 Discounting Rate   6.53% 6.65%
b)	 Future salary Increase   7.00% 7.00%
c)	 Retirement Age (Years) 60 60
d)	 Mortality Table IALM (2012-14) IALM (2012-14)

Maturity profile of defined benefits obligation

(` in crores)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year

With in the next 12 months  1.14  0.91

above 1 year and upto 5 years  3.03  3.97

above 5 year  8.06  6.72

Sensitivity analysis of the defined benefit obligation

 Particulars
 Current Year

 Discount Rate  Future salary increase

Sensitivity Level  0.5% increase  0.5% decrease  0.5% increase  0.5% decrease

Impact on defined benefit obligation  (0.43)  0.46 0.43  (0.42)

 Particulars
 Previous Year

 Discount Rate  Future salary increase

 Sensitivity Level  0.5% increase  0.5% decrease  0.5% increase  0.5% decrease
 Impact on defined benefit obligation  (0.42)  0.45 0.42  (0.41)

*100% of the plan assets are managed by the insurer for current as well as previous year.
Sensitivities due to mortality and withdrawals are not material and hence impact of change due to these are not calculated.

NOTE 42: EXPENDITURE IN FOREIGN CURRENCY
(` in crores)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year

Interest paid  109.20  195.31

Other expenses  6.42  15.21

184

33rd Annual Report 2020-21   PNB Housing Finance Limited

NOTES TO STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended March 31, 2021

N
O

TE
 4

3:
 D

ER
IV

AT
IV

E
FI

N
A

N
CI

A
L

A
S

S
ET

S
 /

 L
IA